Spis tresci

Od wydawcy
Wstep

Najwazniejsze wydarzenia z dziejow
Zydéw na Gérnym Slasku

Stowniczek

Sladami Zydéw na Goérnym Slasku

Biala
Bielsko-Biata
Bierun
Byczyna
Bytom
Chorzéw
Cieszowa
Cieszyn
Dobrodzien
Gliwice
Glogéwek
Ghubczyce
Gogolin
Karowice
Kedzierzyn-Kozle
Kluczbork

11

15

32

51
61
77
81
87
101
109
119
137
143
169
175
183
191
209
215



Krapkowice
Lesnica
Lubliniec
Mikolow
Mystowice
Niemodlin
Nysa
Olesno
Opole
Otmuchow
Paczkow
Pokaj
Prudnik
Pszczyna
Pyskowice
Raciborz
Ruda Slaska
Rybnik

Sosnicowice

Strzelce Opolskic
Tarnowskie Gory

Toszek

Ujazd (Niezdrowice)

Wieclowics

Wodzistaw Slaski

Wolczyn
Zabrze
Zory



